PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
William E. Sobel	03/08/2008
Sourabh Satish	03/07/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Symantec Corporation	
Street Address:	20330 Stevens Creek Blvd.	
City:	Cupertino	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95014	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12045524

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)812-8129

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-655-0722

Email: ALG@ADVANTEDGELAW.COM
Correspondent Name: ADVANTEDGE LAW GROUP, LLC
Address Line 1: 3301 NORTH UNIVERSITY AVE.

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: PROVO, UTAH 84604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1015.1049
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	L. Eric Gardanier

Total Attachments: 3

500483338

source=1015_1049_ASSIGNMENT_031008#page1.tif source=1015_1049_ASSIGNMENT_031008#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020625 FRAME: 0594

\$40.00 1204

source=1015_1049_ASSIGNMENT_031008#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020625 FRAME: 0595

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I (We), William E. Sobel and Sourabh Satish, have invented new and useful improvements in: GEOLOCATION-BASED APPLICATION STREAMING SYSTEMS, APPARATUS, AND METHODS (United States Application Serial No. , filed March 10, 2008); and

WHEREAS, Symantec Corporation (hereinafter, "Assignee"), having a place of business at 20330 Stevens Creek Blvd., Cupertino, CA 95014, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I (We), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee:

The entire right, title and interest in said inventions in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and substitutions of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

I (We) hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office Officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title, and interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I (We) hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to me (us), to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of me to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

1

PATENT REEL: 020625 FRAME: 0596 Prompt execution of all original, divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of my (our) ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

I (We) hereby grant the firm of AdvantEdge Law Group, LLC the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application serial number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Name of Inventor:	William E. Sobel
Address:	3592 Alta Lome Dr
	temul, Ca 91935
Inventor's Signature	Willia & Staf 3-8-08
Date:	3-8-07
Name of Inventor:	Sourabh Satish
Address:	
Inventor's Signature	
Date:	

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of my (our) ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

I (We) hereby grant the firm of AdvantEdge Law Group, LLC the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application serial number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Name of Inventor:	William E. Sobel
Address:	
Inventor's Signature	
Date:	
Name of Inventor:	Sourabh Satish
Address:	3895 Riverbend Terrace
	FREMONT, LA, 94555
Inventor's Signature	- Jewish
Date:	03/07/2006

RECORDED: 03/10/2008